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Grants for Local Programs

Federal:

• Transportation Alternatives (TA) 

• Safe Routes To School (SRTS)

• FHWA Emergency Relief (ER)

State:
• SCRAP
• SCOP
• SCOP M
• SCRAP
• TRIP
• SUNTRAIL
• GAA (Earmark)
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State Funding & Application Cycles

Small County Road Assistance Program (SCRAP)

December-March

Small County Outreach Program (SCOP)

December-March

Small County Outreach Program for Municipalities (SCOP M)

December-March

County Incentive Grant Program (CIGP)

Varies by District

Transportation Regional Incentive Program (TRIP)

Varies by District
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Who To Contact – State Funding

District 1

Lisa Brinson

Local Programs Administrator

Lisa.Brinson@dot.state.fl.us

District 2 

Paul Webb

Program Administrator Engineer

Paul.webb@dot.state.fl.us

District 3

Maria Showalter

Local Program Administrator 

Maria.Showalter@dot.state.fl.us

District 4

Mya Williams

Local Programs Administrator

Mya.Williams@dot.state.fl.us

District 5 

Precious Lewis

Local Programs Administrator

Precious.lewis@dot.state.fl.us

District 6

Jessica Beck-Galindo

Local Program Administrator

Jessica.beck-Galindo@dot.state.fl.us

District 7

Sara Clark
Local Program Administrator
Sara.clark@dot.state.fl.us

Central Office

Samantha Samford
State Local Program Administrator 
Samantha.Samford@dot.state.fl.us
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Transportation Alternative (TA) Funding Cycles
All applications are submitted in GAP and cycles vary by District

• District 1: Dec. 2, 2024 – Mar. 31, 2025, by 11:00 p.m. Hard deadline.

• District 2: Oct. 23, 2024 – Jan. 23, 2025, by 2:00 p.m. Hard deadline.

• District 3: Nov. 1, 2024 – Jan. 17, 2025, by 10:00 p.m., CST. Hard deadline.

• District 4: Oct. 31, 2024 – Feb. 28, 2025, by 11:59 p.m. Hard deadline.

• District 5: May 1, 2025 – Aug. 15, 2025, by 11:59 p.m. Hard deadline.

• District 6: Nov. 1, 2024 – Dec. 6, 2024, by 5:00 p.m. Hard deadline.

• District 7: Dec. 16, 2024 – Mar. 14, 2025, by 5:00 p.m. Hard deadline.
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Who To Contact - TA Funding

DISTRICT 1 

Charlotte County-Punta Gorda 

MPO, Sarasota / Manatee MPO

Primary: Pam Barr

pamela.barr@dot.state.fl.us

(239) 225-1928

Collier MPO, Heartland 

Regional TPO, Lee County 

MPO

Primary: Dasha Kosheleva 

(850) 273-7415 

dasha.kosheleva@dot.state.fl.us

Polk TPO

Primary: Edith Perez 

edith.perez@dot.state.fl.us

(863) 519-2394

DISTRICT 2

Amy Roberson

amy.roberson@dot.state.fl.us

(386) 961-7793

DISTRICT 3

Tanya Branton
tanya.braton@dot.state.fl.us

(850) 330-1550

DISTRICT 4

Mya Williams
mya.williams@dot.state.fl.us

(954) 777-4608

DISTRICT 5

Precious Lewis
precious.lewis@dot.state.fl.us

(386) 943-5153

DISTRICT 6

Jessica Beck-Galindo
jessica.beck@dot.state.fl.us

(305) 470-5404

DISTRICT 7

Brian Hunter

brian.hunter@dot.state.fl.us

(813) 975-6436 

TURNPIKE ENTERPRISE

Katina Kavouklis
katina.kavouklis@dot.state.fl.us

(407) 264-3808

CENTRAL OFFICE

Robin Birdsong

robin.birdsong@dot.state.fl.us

(850) 414-4922
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Safe Routes To School (SRTS) Application Cycle

Eligibility and 
completeness 

check by 
District 

Coordinators

Coordination 
with 

applicants to 
make revisions

District assigns 
reviewers to 

complete 
scoring sheet

District group 
review and 
scoring of 

applications

Applications 
ranked and 

district list is 
submitted to 

C/O

Applications 
reviewed by 

C/O and 
money is 
allocated 

across districts

C/O 
communicates 

selected 
projects to 

each district

Grantees 
notified via 
award letter 
by District

Applicants 
Submit 

SRTS Grant 
Application 

We are 
here!

Aug/Sept ‘24

July/Aug ‘25May ‘25

Feb-May‘25

May/June ‘25
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Hurricane Season
DDIR vs Project Worksheet (PW)  

FHWA ER

• FDOT District Liaison in County 
EOC

• FDOT District Emergency 
Management Offices

• FDOT Local Programs Office 

FEMA

Regional Recovery Coordinators | 
Florida Disaster FDEM
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FHWA ER – Emergency vs Permanent (LAP)

Emergency Work:
• The purpose of the repair is to restore 

essential traffic

• The purpose of the repair is to minimize 
the extent of damage

•  The purpose of the repair is to protect 
remaining facilities.

Permanent Work:
• The purpose of the repair is to restore the 

highway to its pre-disaster condition.

• Typically requires the development of plans, 
specifications and estimates

• will likely require some design effort, 
geotechnical studies or engineering studies, 
structural analysis or environmental reviews
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Session|Continuing Service Contracts Update

HB 287 /FS 339.28201

• Codification of Local Programs

• LAP Division 1 Specs Consolidation

• Contingency Amount

Continuing Services Contract for 
LAP

• Contract Ceiling Increase

• Construction Limit Increase
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Forecasting and Performance

Local

Programs

Forecasting 
& Project 
Cost

Project

Management
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FACERS Feedback 

1. AI technologies for signalization – What FDOT is doing with 
this?

2. FDOT  Signal Maintenance Agreements 
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Samantha Samford
Local Programs Administrator
Email: Samantha.Samford@dot.state.fl.us
Phone: (850) 414-4383

ContactsThank you for attending!
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